University of Hyderabad

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21 (IN INR)

(1) Course	(5) Students Welfare fund (Per Annum)
(2) Other Fee (Per Sem)	(6) Medical Insurance Fee (Per Annum) * (Non-Refundable)
(3) Tuition Fee (Per Sem)	(7) Security Deposits (Refundable)
(4) Student Union Fund (Per Annum)	(8) Grand Total

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
M.A. (5-year Integrated) & M.A.	, ,	,	, ,	\-',	, ,	, ,	, ,
Courses in Humanities/ Social		4000	440	200	4000	4620	5340
Sciences(including M.A. Gender	0	1980	440	200	1000	1620	5240
Studies) / Economics							
6 – Year Int. M. Optom.	6600	13070	440	200	1000	2910	24220
(M.Optometry)							
M.Sc. Maths/Statistics/ Physics	0	2940	440	200	1000	1930	6510
M.Sc. Chemistry/ Plant Biology							
& Biotechnology/ Molecular							
Microbiology/ Ocean and							
Atmospheric Science/ Neural &	0	3080	440	200	1000	2910	7630
Cognitive Science & M.Sc. (5-							
year Integrated) Sciences							
/Applied Geology / Health							
Psychology **	0.15	2000	440	200	1000	2010	0-1-
M.Sc. Biochemistry/ M.Ed.	915	3080	440	200	1000	2910	8545
M.Sc. Animal Biology &	3000	3080	440	200	1000	2910	10630
Biotechnology		7270	4.40	200	1000	2010	44000
M.Sc. Biotechnology	0	7270	440	200	1000	2910	11820
M.Sc. Health Psychology	3300	7350	440	200	1000	2910	15200
M.P.A. Dance/ Theatre Arts	0	2940	440	200	1000	1930	6510
M.F.A. Painting/ Print Making/	1340	2940	440	200	1000	1930	7850
Sculpture/ Art History	0000	4660	4.40	200	1000	4020	46000
M.A. Communication (Media Practice)	8000	4660	440	200	1000	1930	16230
M.A. Communication (Media Studies)	6000	4660	440	200	1000	1930	14230
M.C.A.	3230	16290	440	200	1000	1930	23090
M.B.A. General	5590	34740	440	200	1000	4120	46090
M.B.A. Business Analytics	12590	104540	440	200	1000	4120	122890
Executive M.B.A.	100000	93490	440	200	1000	4120	199250
M.B.A. Health Care	5950	44760	440	200	1000	4120	56470
M.P.H Master of Public Health	3965	44760	440	200	1000	4120	54485
5-year Integrated M.Tech (CS)	1940	16310	440	200	1000	1930	21820
M.Tech. (CS / AI / IT) / M.Tech.							
(IC Technology &							
Bioinformatics) / M.Tech. –	4840	16310	440	200	1000	1930	24720
Materials Engineering/							
Manufacturing Science &							
Engineering.			<u> </u>				

M.Tech – Nanoscience &	6340	16310	440	200	1000	1930	26220
Technology	0340	10310	440	200	1000	1330	20220
M.Tech. – Microelectronics & VLSI Design	12590	16310	440	200	1000	1930	32470
M.Tech – Information Security	7590	34980	440	200	1000	1930	46140
M.Phil. Courses in Humanities / Social Sciences and Economics	0	2550	440	200	1000	1930	6120
Ph.D. (Full – time) Humanities /Social Sciences and Economics	0	2860	440	200	1000	1620	6120
Mathematics / Statistics-OR/ Computer Science/ Physics/ Electronics Science and Engineering, Management Studies, S. N. School, & Psychology	0	3820	440	200	1000	1930	7390
Chemistry / Life Sciences/ Earth, Ocean and Atmospheric Sciences/ Health Sciences, Cognitive Science	0	3820	440	200	1000	2910	8370
Int. M.Sc./ Ph.D. Biotechnology	0	3820	440	200	1000	2910	8370
Int. M.Sc./Ph.D. Biochemistry & Molecular Biology / Int. M.Sc./Ph.D. Animal Biology & Biotechnology	915	3180	440	200	1000	2910	8645
Ph.D. Materials Engineering, Nano Science & Technology (including part time/ External)	0	9860	440	200	1000	2910	14410
Ph.D. Part —Time / External Registration \ Humanities /Social Sciences and Economics	0	3430	440	200	1000	1620	6690
Ph.D. Part –Time / External Mathematics / Statistics-OR/ Computer Science/ Physics/ Electronics Science and Engineering, Management Studies, S. N. School & Psychology	0	4470	440	200	1000	1930	8040
Ph.D. Part —Time / External Chemistry / Life Sciences/ Earth, Ocean and Atmospheric Science/ Medical Sciences	0	4470	440	200	1000	2910	9020
M.Tech. – Microelectronics & VLSI Design (slow pace)	12500 &	16360+#	440	200	1000	1930	32430

IMPORTANT

- * Medical Insurance fee will be as per actuals and Non-Refundable.
- ** I.M.Sc. Health Psychology Students should pay an additional amount (as Other Fee) of Rs.3300/- per semester from their 7th Semester to 10th Semester.
- & to be collected for the first 4 semesters.
- # Additional fees of Rs 3800/- per credit per semester to be collected along with the Tuition fee of Rs 16360/-

- Social Welfare Scholarship holders of the State of Telangana are exempted from paying the fees shown in SI. No: 2 & 3 only. They will, however, be required to pay the other fees shown in SI. No: 4 to 7.
- Physically Challenged students are exempted from paying the fee shown in Sl. No: 2 & 3. They will, however, be required to pay the other fees shown in Sl. No: 4 to 7.

FEES PAYABLE BY FOREIGN STUDENTS

SI. No.	Programme		SAARC & Korean students fees per semester (In US\$)##	
1.	MCA, M.Tech. and M.A. Communication	1550	750	
2.	MBA	7250	3600	
3.	MPH, PG Courses in Sciences & 5-Year Integrated Master's Degree courses in Sciences	1550	750	
4.	PG Courses other than Sciences and 5-year Integrated M.A. Courses in Humanities, Social Sciences and S.N. School (except Communication)		450	
5.	M.A. Communication (Media Practice)	2000	1200	
6.	M.A. Communication (Media Studies)	1800	1000	
7.	M.Phil & Ph.D Programmes in Humanities, Social Sciences and Economics	1200	600	
8.	Ph.D. Programmes (Sciences, Computer Science, Management Studies and SN School)	1550	750	

IMPORTANT

- Foreign Nationals/ NRIs are required to pay the above specified semester fees and Rs. 360 towards the Alumni fund in Indian Rupees.
- #Candidates who are granted admission in MBA, MCA and M.Tech (CS/AI/IT), M.Tech Bioinformatics, M.Sc. Animal Biotechnology, Health Psychology, 5-year Integrated M.Sc. in Optometry & Vision Sciences, MBA in Health Care and Hospital Management and M.A. Communication (Media Practice) and M.A. Communication (Media Studies) and are also required to pay in Indian Rupees an amount equivalent to US \$ 1000 as one-time payment towards Development Fee at the time of admission & ##US\$ 500 for SAARC countries & Korea.